PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Review Petition No. 05 of 2021 in Petition No. 45 of 2020 Date of Hearing: 15.12.2021 Date of Order: 20.12.2021

Review Petition under Section 94 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against Tariff Order dated 28.05.2021 for True up of Financial year 2019-20, APR for FY 2020-21 and approval of Revised ARR and Determination of Tariff for 2021-22 (in Petition No. 45 of 2020)

of 2020).

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, PSEB Head Office,

The Mall, Patiala. Punjab – 147 001

... Review Petitioner

Present: Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Ms. Anjuli Chandra, Member Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member

PSPCL: Sh. Anand K Ganesan, Advocate

Sh. Gurchain Singh Banga, CE/ARR&TR

Sh. Deepak Gupta, SE/TR-2 Sh. Mukesh Kumar. ASE/TR-5

Sh. Kamal, Consultant

ORDER

The petition was taken up for hearing as well as public hearing. Sh. Harish Anand appeared for Steel Furnace Association of India (Punjab Chapter) in the public hearing and submitted in detail the comments on the Review Petition. The counsel for PSPCL requested for time to file its reply to the comments submitted on behalf of Steel Furnace Association of India (Punjab Chapter). The copy of the submissions made by Steel Furnace Association of India (Punjab Chapter) be sent to PSPCL. PSPCL may file its reply to the aforesaid objections/submissions within ten days with a copy to Steel Furnace Association of India (Punjab Chapter).

The review petition shall be taken up for hearing on 25.01.2022

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

(Paramjeet Singh) (Anjuli Chandra) (Viswajeet Khanna) Member Member Chairperson

Chandigarh

at 11.30 AM.

Dated: 20.12.2021